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STARTUP CORRIDOR


 480. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes “Startup Corridor” to enable incubators to create a consortium that can share their specialised incubation service with startups;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also planned to create such a facility and provide financial support to the consortium; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY)

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ)


(a) The Department of Science and Technology has not taken any decision on initiating Startup Corridor.


(b) to (d):    Do not arise.


********

